SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6634 OF 2016 WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 3 OF 2016.

(Application for permission to appear and argue and exmption from filing certified copy.)

Kamble Sayabanna Kallappa`

...Appellant

Versus

M/s Life Style International Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Appellant-in-person above named under Section 53T of the Competition Act, 2002 against the impugned final judgment and order dated 07.07.2015 passed by the Competition Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. 64 of 2015. Appellant-in-person has also filed an application for permission to appear and argue in person and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order.

It is submitted that the matter was placed before the Ld. Registrar J-1 on 31st March, 2016 for interaction of the appellant-in-person under the Rules. Copy of the interaction report of Learned Registrar is enclosed herewith.

It is lastly submitted that Notice of Hearing to appellant-in-person was issued through Registered A.D. post on 04.08.2016. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Kamble Sayabanna Kallappa, Appellant in Person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-5