CORAM :

```
ITEM NO.20
            COURT NO.8
                                      SECTION XVII
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6634/2016

KAMBLE SAYABANNA KALLAPPA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL

PRIVATE LTD. (MAX RETAIL DIVISION) Respondent(s)

(With application (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and office report)

Date: 29/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the question raised in this case, we deem it proper to appoint a Senior Counsel to assist this Court. For this purpose, Mr. P. K. Ghosh, Senior Advocate as an Amicus Curiae and

to assist him Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate-on-Record, are appointed in this case.

Petitioner-in-person, who is present in this case, is directed to handover the copy of the appeal to the learned Senior Counsel.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P. A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER