SECTION XVII

Matter for-19.9.2016 Court No- 8 Item No. 15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6634 OF 2016 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 3 OF 2016.

(Application for permission to appear and argue and exemption from filing certified copy.)

Kamble Sayabanna Kallappa`

...Appellant

Versus

M/s Life Style International Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Having regard to the question raised in this case, we deem it proper to appoint a Senior Counsel to assist this Court. For this purpose, Mr. P. K. Ghosh, Senior Advocate as an Amicus Curiae and to assist him Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate-on-Record, are appointed in this case.

Petitioner-in-person, who is present in this case, is directed to handover the copy of the appeal to the learned Senior Counsel.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that the the names of Mr. P.K.Ghosh, Senior Advocate, A.C sand Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate have been updated in the computer.

It is lastly submitted that appellant-in-person has on 5th September, 2016 filed proof of service after serving the copy of the petition of appeal on Mr. P.K.Ghosh, Senior Advocate, A.C and Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Kamble Sayabanna Kallappa, Appellant in Person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR